Cross Laminated Timber
DESIGN GUIDE  V2.0
2 3
CROSS-LAMINATED TIMBER OFFERS A FAST, SAFE AND SUSTAINABLE
ALTERNATIVE TO TRADITIONAL CONCRETE, STEEL OR BRICK STRUCTURAL
CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS.
Cross-Laminated Timber (CLT or X-LAM) is a wood panel typically consisting of three, five, or

may have.
SPECIFICATIONS
Example:
Design of a 5 layer CLT solid wood panel
Optional
narrow side bonding
(lengthwise layers)
surface bond
Optional
narrow side bonding
max 2.85mmax 8.00m
COVERING LAYER IN THE TRANSVERSE PANEL DIRECTION TT (WALL)
Nominal Item Layers Lamella Structure Standard Panel Maximum
Thickness (mm) Widths Panel Length
(mm) T L T L T L T (m) (m)
66 XT3/66 3 22 22 22 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
77 XT3/77 3 22 33 22 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
88 XT3/88 3 33 22 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
99 XT3/99 3 33 33 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
110 XT5/110 5 22 22 22 22 22 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
121 XT5/121 5 22 22 33 22 22 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
132 XT5/132 5 33 22 22 22 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
143 XT5/143 5 33 22 33 22 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
154 XT5/154 5 33 33 22 33 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
165 XT5/165 5 33 33 33 33 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
COVERING LAYER IN THE LONGITUDINAL PANEL DIRECTION TL (CEILING/ROOF)
Nominal Item Layers Lamella Structure Standard Panel Maximum
Thickness (mm) Widths Panel Length
(mm) L T L T L T L (m) (m)
66 XL3/66 3 22 22 22 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
77 XL3/77 3 22 33 22 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
88 XL3/88 3 33 22 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
99 XL3/99 3 33 33 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
110 XL5/110 5 22 22 22 22 22 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
121 XL5/121 5 22 22 33 22 22 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
132 XL5/132 5 33 22 22 22 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
143 XL5/143 5 33 22 33 22 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
154 XL5/154 5 33 33 22 33 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
165 XL5/165 5 33 33 33 33 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
198 XL7/176 7 33 22 33 22 33 22 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
187 XL7/187 7 33 22 22 33 22 22 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
198 XL7/198 7 33 22 33 22 33 22 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
209 XL7/209 7 33 22 33 33 33 22 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
220 XL7/220 7 33 33 33 22 33 33 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
231 XL7/231 7 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 2.10 / 2.50 / 2.80 8.25
Max dimensions of master elements 8250x2800x231mm
Min dimensions of master elements 2100x2100x66mm
Special CLT element designs are available on request
Charged dimensions: Minimum length x minimum width required for master panel , including any cut-outs which may result